Doc#. 1326257158 fee: $70.00

UNOFFICI AL GRS

lllinois Anti-Predatory

Lending Database
Program

Certificate of Exemption.

Report Morigage Fraud
800-532-878%

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

The property identified as: PIN: 23-14-104-028-0000

Address:
Street: 10560 S Aspen DR

Street line 2:
City: Palos Hills State: IL

Lendapr Nationwide Advaniage Morigage Company

Borrower: Richard W Vogl Jr and Jennifer A Vogl

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $200,875.00

This property is located within the program area and the transaction is exempt from the requi eme.nts of 765 ILCS 7770

et seq. because the application was taken by an exempt entity.

Certificate number: 5BADG376-F348-4F83-ADD1-EF2FC1722858

ZIP Code: 60455

Execution date: 09/09/2013




1326257158 Page: 2 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Return To:

Nationwide Advantage
Mortgage Company

1100 Locust St., Dept. 2009

Des Moines, IA 50391-2009

Prepared By:

Ashleigh Baumeister
1100 Locust St., Depk. 2009
Des Moines, IA 50391-2009

FHA Case No.

—
e of Hinel MORTGAGE FR-137-7370413-7063

MIN 100010200039854668

THIS MORTGAGE ("Security Instrimeant™) is given on September 05, 2013
The Mortgagor is Richard W Vogl Jx, Furhand and Jennifer A Vogl, Wife

("Borrower"). This Security Instrument is given to Mortgage Electionic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS"),
(solely as nomince for Lender, as hercinafier defined, and Lender's succestors upd assigns}, as mortgagec. MERS is
organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and has an address and *¢sphone number of P.O. Box 2026,
Flint, MI 48501-2026, 1el. (888) 679-MERS.Nationwide Advantage Morigege Company

("Lender™) is organized and existing under the laws of State of Iowa , and
has an address of 1100 Locust St., Dept. 2009, Des Moines, IA 50381-200%

. Borrower owes Lender the princioal sum of
Two Hundred Thousand Eight Bundred Seventy Five And Zero/100

Dollars (US. $200,875.00 ).
This debt is evidenced hy Borrower's note dated the same date as this Security Instrument ("Note”), which provides
for monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid carlier, due and payabic on October 01, 2043
This Sccurity Instrument secures (o Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and
all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; (b} the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced
under paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security lnstrument; and () the performance of Borrower's
3985466 ) 3085466

FULA Wineis Morigage with MERS - 4/96 602914

Wolters Kluwer Fnancial S ervices j
VMP B-4N{IL} (030501 Amended 2;;./

Page10f9 lnitia]%pv_




1326257158 Page: 3 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby
mortgage, grant and convey to MERS (solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) and to the

successors and assigns of MERS, the following described property located in Cook
County, Winois:

The legal description attached hereto is a part of the Mortgage.

Parcel ID Number: 2314104028900
which has the address of 10500 S Jispen DR [Street)
Palos Hills [City], Ilinois 60465 [Zip Code] ("Property Address™);

TOGETHER WITH all the improvaments now or hereafier erected on the property, and all easements,
appurtenances and fixtures now or hereafter a_part of the property. All replacemenis and additions shall also be
covered by this Security [nstrument. All of the {iregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property.”
Borrower understands and agrees that MERS kolds only legal title to the interests granted by Borrower in this
Security Instrument; but, if necessary to comply witnlaw or custom, MERS, (as nominee for Lender and Lender's
successors and assigns), has the right: to exercise any or »!1.of those interests, including, but not limited to, the right
to foreclose and scli the Property; and to take any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing or
canceling this Securily Instrument.

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully sé1zed of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to
mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Praperty is uziencumbered, except for encumbrances of record.
Borrower warrants 2nd will defend generally the Liile lo the Proper!y -guinst all claims and demends, subject lo any
encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenanis for »stional use and non-uniform covenants
with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instru nent covering real propetty.

Borrower and Lender covenant and apree as follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS.

1. Payment of Principal, Interest and Late Charge, Botrower shall pay when due the principal of, and
interest on, the debt evidencad by the Note and late charges due under the Note.

2. Monthly Payment of Taxes, Insurance and Other Charges. Bourrower shell)include in each monthly
pavment, together with the principal and interest as set forth in the Note and any late charges, = sum for (2) taxes and
special assessments levied or to be levied against the Property, (b} leaschold payments cr grovnd rents on the
Property, and {(c) premiums for insurance required under paragraph 4. In any year in which the/Le.ger must pay 2
mortgage insurance premium to the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development ("Secretary™), “or iz any year i
which such premium would have been required if Lender still held the Security Instrument, each munthly payment
shall alse include either: (i) a sum for the annual mortgage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to ti:e Secretary,
or (ii} 2 monthly charge instead of a mortgage insurance premium if' this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary,
in a reasonable amount to be determined by the Secretary. Except for the monthly charge by the Secretary, these
items are called "Escrow Items" and the sums paid to Lender are calied "Escrow Funds.”

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold amounts for Escrow Iterns in an aggregate amount pot to cxceed the
maximum amown( that may be required for Borrower's escrow account under the Real Estate Settiement Procedures
Act of 1974, 12 U.S.C. Section 2601 @& seq. and implementing regulations, 24 CFR Part 3500, as they may be
amended from time to time ("RESPA™), except that the cushion or reserve permitred by RESPA for unanticipated
disbursements or disbursements before the Borrower's paymenis are uvailable in the account may not be based on
amounts duc for the mortgage insurance premium.

3985466 3085466

Initig]s: i
VMP 84N(IL) 0305101 Page 2 of 9 @W




1326257158 Page: 4 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

If the amounts held by Lender for Escrow Items exceed the amounts permitted to be held by RESPA, Lender
shall account to Borrower for the excess funds as required by RESPA. If the amounts of funds held by Lender at any ‘
lime are nol sullicient (o pay the Escrow Iiems when due, Lender may notify the Borrower and require Borrower (o
make up the shortage as permitted by RESPA.

The Escrow Funds are pledged as additional security for all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If
Borrower tenders to Lender the full payment of all such sums, Borrower's account shall be credited with the balance
remaining for all installment items (z), (b), and (c) and any mortgage insurance premivm installment that Lender has
not become obligated to pay to the Secretary, and Lender shall promptly refund any excess funds 1o Borrower.
Immediately prior to a foreclosure sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, Borrower's account shall be
credited with apy balance remaining for all installments for items (2), (b), and (c).

3. Application of Payments. All payments under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied by Lender as follows:

First, to ths mortgage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or to the monthly charge by the
Secretary instead ¢f *s~monthly mortgage insurance premium;

Sccond, to any tay.s, special assessments, leaschold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood and other hazard
insurance premiwms, as 1=qut2d;

Third, to interest due urder the Note;

Fourth, to amortization < the principal of the Note; and

Fifth, to late charges due undcr the Xote.

4. Fire, Flood and Other Hazaid Insz=vance. Borrower shall insure all iwwprovements on the Properly, whether
pow in existence or subsequently erecied, aginst uny hazards, casualties, and contingencies, including fire, for which
Lender requires inswrance. This insurance tha)l be maintzined in the amounts and for the periods that Lender
requires. Borrower shall alsc insure all improvem-n*s on the Property, whether now in existence or subsequently
erected, against loss by floads io the extent required by the Secretary. All insurance shall be carried with companies
approved by Lender. The insurance policics and any rerewais shall be held by Lender and shall include {oss payable
clauses in favor of, and in a form acceptable to, Lender.

In the event of loss, Barrower shall give Lender immediatr notice by mail. Lender may make proof of loss if not
made promptly by Borrower. Each insurance company concerned is Dereby authorized and directed 1o make payment
for such loss directly to Lender, instead of to Borrower and to Lrader jointly. All or any part of the insurance
proceeds may be applied by Lender, at its option, sither {2} to the reduction of the indebtedness under the Note and
this Security Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts applied in the ord 1 in prragraph 3, and then to prepayment
of principal, or (b) to the restoration or repair of the damaged Property. Auv application of the proceeds to the
principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments which =ic referred to in paragraph 2, or
change the amount of such payments. Any excess insirance proceeds over an amoun! equired to pay all oulstanding
indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be paid to the entity legally =utitled thereto.

In the event of foreclosure of this Security Instrument or other transfer of title to the Propeity that extinguishes
the indebtedness, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to inswrance policies in fhree chall pass to the
purchaser.

5. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Borrower's Loaa ‘.pplication;
Leaseholds. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower's principal residence within sixty
days afier the execution of this Security Instrument (or within sixty days of a later sale or transfer of the Property}
and shall continue to occupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence for at least one year afier the date of
occupancy, unless Lender determines that requirement will cause undue hardship for Borrower, or unless extenuating
circumstances cxist which are beyond Borrower's control. Borrower shall notify Lender of any extenuating
circumstances. Borrower shali not commit waste or desiroy, damage or substantially change the Property or allow the
Property to deteriorate, reasonable wear and tear excepied. Lender may inspect the Property if the Property is vacant
or abandoned or the loan is in default. Lender may take reasonable action to protect and preserve such vacant or

3985466 3985466

VMP ®-aN(IL} 305301 Paga3ofg ?H



1326257158 Page: 5 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

abandoned Property. Borrower shall also be in default if Borrower, during the loan application process, gave
materially false or inaccurate information or statements to Lender (or failed to provide Lender with any material
information) in connection with the loan evidenced by the Note, including, but not limited to, representations
concerning Borrower's occupancy of the Property as a principal residence. If this Security Instrument is on a
lcaschold, Borrower shall comply with the provisions of the lease. If Barrower acquires fee title to the Property, the
leasehold and fee title shall not be merged unless Lender agrees to the merger in writing.

6. Condemnation. The procesds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with
any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in place of condemnation, are
herehy assigned and shall be paid to Lender to the extent of the full amount of the indebtedness that remains unpaid
under the Note and this Security Instrument. Lender shall apply such proceeds to the reduction of the indebledness
under the Ne‘e ond this Securify Lustrument, first to any delinquent amounts applied in the order provided in
paragraph 3, and *2en to prepaymeni of principal. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not extend or
posipone the due date of the monthly payments, which are referred to in paragraph 2, or change the amount of such
payments. Any excess ploceeds over an amonnt required to pay all outstanding indebtedness under the Note and this
Security Instrument shal ve'paid to the entity legally entitled thereto.

7. Charges to Borrswei and Protection of Lender's Rights in the Property. Borrower shall pay all
governmental or municipal cuaress, fines and impositions that are not included in paragraph 2. Borrower shall pay
these obligations on time dircetly tn-ihe entity which is owed the payment. If failure to pay would adversely affect
Lender's interest in the Property,-uron Lender's request Borrower shali promptly furnish to Lender receipts
evidencing these payments.

If Borvower fails to make these payments or the pavments required by paragraph 2, or fails to perform any other
covenants and agreements contained in this Seespity Instrument, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly
affect Lender's rights in the Property (such as a-pioiceding in bankruptcy, for condemnation or to enforce laws or
regulations), then Lender may do and pay whatever is neeessary to protect the value of the Property and Lender's
rights in the Property, including payment of taxes, hazar| insarance and other iterns mentioned in parageaph 2.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph shall become an additional debt of Borrower and be
sceured by this Security Instrument. These amounts shall bear ipterest fram the date of disbursement, at the Note
ratc, and al the option of Lender, shall be immediately due and payab)z.

Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Security Instrument unless Borrower:
{a) agrees in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the fien.in a mammer acceptable to Lender; (b)
contests in good faith the lien by, or defends against enforcement of th¢ lier in, legal proccedings which in the
Lender's opinion operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien; or (c) serarcs from the holder of the lien an
agreement satisfactory to Lender subordinating the lien to this Security Instrument. | Leader determines thar any part
of the Property is subject 1o 2z lien which may attain priority over this Security” fistument, Lender may give
Borrower a notice identifying the lien. Borrower shall satisfy the lien or take one or more of the actions sct forth
above within 10 days of the giving of notice.

8. Fees. Lender may collect fees and charges avthorized by the Secretary.

9. Grounds for Acceleration of Debt.

(a) Default. Lender may, excepl as limited by regulations issued by the Secretary, in thecse ol payment
defaults, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument if:
(i} Borrower defaults by failing to pay in full any monthly payment required by this Security Instiument
prior to or on the due date of the next monthly payment, or
(i) Borrower defaults by failing, for a period of thirty days, to perform any other obligations contained
in this Sceurity Instrument.
(b) Sale Without Credit Approval. Lender shall, if permitted by applicable law {including Section 341(d)
of the Garn-St. Germain Depository Institutions Act of 1982, 12 U.S.C. 1701j-3(d)) and with the prior
approval of the Secretary, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument
if:

3985466 " 466

Inittals:

VMP @-4N(IL} @30s)01 Paged of @ @\J\I"/




1326257158 Page: 6 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(i) All or part of the Property, or a beneficial interest in a trust owning all or part of the Property, is sold

or otherwise (ransferred (other than by devise or descent), and

(ii) The Property is not occupied by the purchaser or grantee as his or her principal residence, or the

purchaser or grantee does so occupy the Property but his or her credit has not been approved in

accordance with the requirements of the Secretary.
(¢) No Waiver. If circumstances occur that would permit Lender to require immediate payment in full, but
Lender docs not require such payments, Lender does not waive its rights with respect to subsequent cvents.
(d) Regulations of HUD Secretary. [n many circumstances regulations issued by the Secretary will limit
Lender's rights, in the case of payment defaults, to require immediate payment in full and foreclose if not
paid. This Securily Instrument does nol aulthorize acceleration or (oreciosure if not permilted by regulations
of thee S=Cretary. B
(€) Morigzge Not Insured. Borrower agrees that if this Security Instrument and the Note are not determined
to be eligitle for insurance under the National Housing Act within 60 days from the date hereof, Lender
may, at its opii~i;, require immediate payment in full of all sums sccured by this Sccunty lpstrument. A
written statemeni-of acy authorized agent of the Secretary dated subsequent to 60 days from the date hereof,
declining to insure th's Security Instrument and the Note, shall be deemed conclusive proof of such
incligibility. Noiwilnstandinz the [oregoing, this option may not be exercised by Lender when the
unavailability of insurance iz silely due to Lender's failure to remit a mortgape insurance premium to the
Secretary.

10. Reinstatement. Borrower has a right to be reinstated if Lender has required immediate payment in full
because of Borrower's failure to pay an amoan: Zve under the Note or this Security Instrument. This right applics
cven after foreclosurc proceedings arc instituted. 1 reinstate the Security Instrument, Borrower shall tender in 2
lamp sum all amounts required to bring Borrower's ‘accomst current including, to the extent they are obligations of
Borrower under this Security Instrument, foreclosure cos's and reasonable and customary attorneys' fecs and expenses
properly associated with the foreclosure proceeding. Upon (reivsfalement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and
the obligations that it secures shall remain in effect as if Lepder had not required immediate payment in full.
However, Lender is not required to permit reinstatement if:” (i Tender has accepted reinstatement after the
commencement of foreclosure proceedings within two years immediatesv. preceding the commencement of a curtent
foreclosure proceeding, (ii} reinstatement will preclude foreclosure on firferent grounds in the future, or (i)
reinstatement will adverscly affect the priority of the lien created by this Security instrument.

11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. [xizasion of the time of payment or
modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granied bv Lender to any successor in
interest of Borrower shall not operale 1o release the hability of the original Borrower vr Burrower's successor in
interest. Lender shall not be required to commence procesdings against any successor in fterest or refuse to extend
time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrunert by reason of any
demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Jend=r.in exercising
any right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-Signers. The covenants aid agreements
of this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, suvject to the
provisions of paragraph 9(b). Borrower's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who
co-signs this Security Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to
mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b}
is not personally obligated (o pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any
other Borrower may agree o extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this
Security Instrument or the Note without that Borrower's consent.

3585466 66
Initials;

VMP @-4N{IL} p305)01 Pege5of 9 E\N




1326257158 Page: 7 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

13. Notices. Any nolice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or
by mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to
the Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice 1o Lender. Any notice lo Lender shall be
given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or any address Lender designates by notice to Borrower.
Any notice provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given o Borrower or Lender when
given as provided in this paragraph.

14. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by Federal law and the law of
the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument
or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisiens of this Security Instrument or
the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security
Insirument ara th: Note are declared to be severable.

15. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security
Instrument.

16. Hazardovs Supetances. Borrawer shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or rclease
of any Hazardous Subst.nces-on ar in the Properly. Borsower shall not do, nor allow anyene else to do, anything
affecting the Property that 1s i yiolation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to
the presence, use, or storags on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally
recognized io be appropriate to norioa) r=sidential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall prompily give Leader »illen notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action
by any governmental or regulatory agenc or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or
Environmental Law of which Borrower has acms. knowledge. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental
or regulatory authority, that any removal ar othir rurediation of any Hazardous Substances affecting the Property is
necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all necessacy remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law.

As used in this paragraph 16, "Hazardous Substimeer” are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous
substances by Environmental Law and the fallowing subsiances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxic
petroleum products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile so!vepts, materials containing asbestos or formaldchyde,
and radioactive materials. As used in this paragraph 16, "Enviioumental Law" means federal laws and laws of the
jurisdiction where the Property is located thal relate to health, safety ¢/ eavironmental protection. '

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covepant ard ag.er as follows:

17. Assignment of Rents. Borrower unconditionally assigns and translers $=-Lender all the rents and revenues
of the Property. Borrower authorizes Lender or Lender's agents to collect the rents dad revenues and herehy directs
cach tenant of the Praperty to pay the rents fo Lender or Lender's agents. Howervc , piior to Lender's notice to
Borrower of Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in the Security Instrument, Borrower shall collect and
receive all rents and revenues of the Property as trustee for the benefit of Lender and Borrower. This assignment of
rents constitutes an absolute assignment and not an assignment for additional security only.

Il Lender gives notice of breach to Borrower: (a) all rents received by Borrower shall be kel by Borrower as
trustee for benefit of Lender only, (o be applied o the sums secured by the Security Instrument; (b -exder shall be
entitled to collect and receive all of the rents of the Property; and (c) each tenant of the Property shall pay all rents
due and unpaid to Lender or Lender’s agent on Lender's written demand to the tenant.

Borrower has not executed any prior assignment of the rents and has not and will not perform any act that would
prevent Lender from exercising its rights under this paragraph 17.

Lender shall not be required to enter upon, take control of or maintain the Property before or after giving notice
of breach to Borrower. However, Lender or a judicially appointed receiver may do so at any time there is a breach.
Any application of rents shall not cure or waive any default or invalidate any other right or remedy of Lender. This
assignment of rents of the Property shall terminate when the dcbt secured by the Security Instrument is paid in full.

3985466
s

Initiate:
VMP @ 4N(IL) @305) 01 Page 6 of & fa’b




1326257158 Page: 8 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

18. Foreclosure Procedure. If Lender requires immediate payment in full under paragraph 9, Lender may
foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses
incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, induding, but not limited to, reasonable
attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence.

If the Lender's interest in this Security Instrument is held by the Secrctary and the Secretary requires
immediate payment in foll under Paragraph 9, the Secrctary may invoke the nomjudicial power of sale
provided in the Single Family Mortgage Foreclosure Act of 1994 ("A«t™) (12 U.S.C. 3751 et 5¢q.) by requesting
a foreclosure commissioner designated under the Act to commence foreclosure and to sell the Property as
provided in the Act. Nothing in the preceding sentence shall deprive the Secretary of any rights otherwise
available to a Lender under this Paragraph 18 or applicable law.

19. Release Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this Security
Instrument  withovt charge 1o Borrower. Borrower shall pay any recordation costs.

20. Waiver of Horius ead, Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

21. Riders to this Security Irstvument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together
with this Security Instrument, the vovenants of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and
supplement the covenants and agreements ot this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were a part of this Security
Instrument. [Check applicable box{es}].

[ ] Condominium Rider L Crowing Equity Ridet ] Other [specify]
[ 1 Planned Unit Development Rider [ Greduated Payment Rider

35885466
Initials:

VMP ®-4N(IL} aos)er Pege T of 9



1326257158 Page: 9 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms contained in this Secugiéw Instrument and in
any rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it. ] o
Witnesses: J
W 7 2.
- «Borrower K
Lfor (Z&M e
{ey’fer 2 Vogl U -Borrower
4 (Seal) (Scal)
-Borrower -Borrower
fsraf) (Seal)
-Borra xer -Borrower
(Seal) / (Seal)
-Borrower -Borrower
»
3985466 3985466

VYMP &4N{IL} 305 01 Page & of




1326257158 Page: 10 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS, Cook County ss:

.\
< |
I, DW jy,—rt Ellice , a Notary Public in and for said county and state do bereby certify
{hal Richard W Vogl Jr and Jennifer A Vogl

, personally known to me 1o be the same person(s) whose name(s)
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he/she/they
signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act, fur the uses and purposes therein set
forth.

Given under iny hand and official seal, this 9th day of Septeffber, 2013

0 e 4‘/ ’
My Commission Expices 5,4/.?5 Aol 7

MNotary Public

-~
FAVST, ELLGE
LeFICIAL SEAL
Netary Pubi’, - iata of Ninoks
My Goms 1ae’ar
| 23 20

e

3985466 3985466

VMP & -4N{IL) (305).01 Page 9 of 9



1326257158 Page: 11 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Illinois Fixed Interest Rate Rider

This ILLINOIS FIXED INTEREST RATE RIDER is made this 9th day of September, 2013 andis
incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage (the "Security Instrument®) of
the same daic given by the undersigaed (the "Borrowcr”) to secure the Borrower's Note (the "Note") to
Nationwide Advantage Mertgage Company

(The "Lender"} of the same date and covering the property described in this Security Instrument and located at:
10560 S Aspen DR
Palos Hills, IL 60465
(Property Address)
The Security [ratrument is amended as follows:

The words "at the e of 4.250%." are added at the end of the sentence that begins with the words
"Borrower owes/Lend=r the principal sun of."

By signing below, Borrewe accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contamned i this Fixed Rate Rider.

Bowower

e Mol e

Richard W Vogl Jr Q {Date
{Seal)

L] 097>

606026

enn ar A Vogl Date
(Seal)

Date
{Seal)

Date
{Seal)

] Refer to the attached Signature Addendum for additional parties and signarures.

3985466 IBES4E6E
FHA, Fixed Intorast Rale RidarL

VMP ® Bankers Systemg ™ VMPE72(IL} {1210)
Wolters Kluwer Firancial Services © 2012 fage 1 of 1

3935466




1326257158 Page: 12 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Escrow File No.: 13288901

EXHIBIT "A"

The following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Hlinois,
to-wit:

LOT 50 IN LESLIE C. BARNARD'S PALOS ON THE GREEN UNIT 2, A SUBDIVISION
IN THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 12,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCTPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

Tax ID # 23-14-354-028-0000

Being that parcel of lap« conveyed to Richard W. Vogl, Jr. and Jennifer A Vogl, Husband
and Wile, as tenants by Uie entirety with rights of survivorship frem Richard W. Vogl and
Adricnne L. Veogl, as Trusties o0 the Richard W, Vogl and Adriennc L. Vogl Living Trust
dated December 17, 2002 by that Goed dated 5/8/2003 and recorded 5/28/2003 in
Instrument No. 0314847119 of the Cook County, IL public registry.

Being that parcel of land conveyed to xfchard W. Vogl and Adrienne L. Yogl, Husband
and Wife, as tenants by the entirety, as Truscees of the Richard W. Vogl and Adrienne L.
Vogl Living Trust dated December 17, 2002 Jruin Richard W. Vogl and Adrienne L. Vogl,
Hushand and Wife by that deed dated 12/14/2007 and recorded 02/19/2003 in Instrument
No. 0030236014 of the Cook Connty, IL public regist v

Being that parcel of land conveyed to Richard W. Vogl, Jr. and Jennifer A. Vogl,his wife
from Richard W. Vogl, Jr. married to Jennifer A. Vogl by tiizi deed dated 04/02/1996 and
recorded 05/01/1996 in Instrament No. 96329963 of the Cook Conaty, IL public registry.

Being that parcel of land conveyed to Richard W, Vogl, Jr. Divorced and not since married
from Richard W. Vogl, and Adrienne L. Vogl, his wife that deed dated 0£/0)/1990 and
recorded 03/08/1990 in Instrnment No. 90105594 of the Cook County, IL pro)ic registry.

Being that parcel of Iand conveyed to Richard W, Vogl and Adrienne L. Vogl, His Wife as
Joint Tenancy from John P. Adams and John M. Adams, His Wife that deed dated
09/22/1973 and recorded 10/28/1973 in Instrument No. 22521731 of the Cook County, IL

public registry.




